
BOS AGREEMENT NO.
  -------

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

AGREEMENT NO. GS-5767 

This Amendment to Agreement No. GS-5767 is entered into by and between the 
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 
referred to as "COUNTY," and Sally Swanson Architecture and Planning, a California 
corporation, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR," the date this Amendment is fully 
executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. GS-5767 was entered into on July 31, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated 
therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the scope of 
work set out in Agreement No. GS-5767 to include design revisions to relocate the vault 
toilet at the picnic area; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the contract 
amount set out in Agreement No. GS-5767, from Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy-Five dollars and zero cents ($49,775.00) to Fifty-Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred Seventy-Five dollars and zero cents ($53,775.00) to compensate for the 
increased scope of work requested by the County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1 . The termination date set out in Agreement No. GS-5767 is unchanged 
2. The scope of work, set out in Agreement No. GS-5767 has been increased to

include design revisions to relocate the vault toilet at the picnic area.
3. The total contracted amount set out in Agreement No. GS-5767 is hereby

increased from $49,775.00 to $53,775.00.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. GS-5767 shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

1 

24-180



10/22/2024

10/22/2024

10/22/2024




